
{tlfiq/Telephone-2223251

2225766,2224472 ffi ftffi/Fax - 0512-2225977

dR/Tele- Gram: ACcouNTs

Tdrfuqlsr tio gE6o) ETorqfilq,frFR, qFlT
OFFICE OF THE ACCOUNTANT GENERAL (A&E), BIHAR, PATNA

No.rGD/Modular Work Stationsr23-24/ \ \{
Date: z!08-a023 Lt. B.lotr3

Notice Inviting Tender

A tender is invited on GeM Portal regarding supply and erection of modular work

stations along with covering area in room shaped for five (05) persons in old record

section at Accountant General( A&E), Bihar, Patna vide Bid No.Gel\4/20231813845780,

dated: 18-08-2023. All Curious bidders are requested to submit their bid on GeM with

o Bid Start Date : 18-08-2023

r Bid End Date/Time : 08-09-2023 19:00:00

e Bid Opening Date/Time : 08-09-2023 19:30:00

Yours Sincerely,

[,;4,il,.^'51n^^' '
--111t1\)

Sr. Accounts officer

Bihar, Patna

-{r.{< qtrr q,r, qzqT-800001 Birchand Patel Path-800001

complete Documents.



{ x GeM
r;;i;;;;;;-

Bid Number/Etfr a;aio lfag {iEqr y:

GEM120231813845780
Dated/Edi6. : t 8_08_2023

Bid Document/ f{s <€rtm

Bid Detailslft-s ffi{q

Bid End Date/Timetfos iia fli ffI arfrqzgsq 08-09-2023 19:00:00

Bid Opcning Date/Time/fos q e 6I
ar{Iqrsqq

08-09-2023 19:30:00

Bid Offer Validity (From End Date)/fus teri6?r

nq-dr (ii< Fti 6r artq t) 180 (Days)

M i n i stry/State Na me/:i?rfrq,/-{"q d ara Comptroller And Auditor General (cag) Of tndia

Department Name/frfr4 i5I ;Iif, Na

Accounta nt General. Biha r

officeName/A+qdare

Tota I Qua ntity€,cT l"rel 5

Item categoryFrq iltrTtl Modular Work Stations (V2) (Q3)

Minimum Average Annual Turnover of the
bidder (For 3 Years)tfug< o qrre :itra
qrft6 rftn-+t (3 qql fl)

25 Lakh (s)

OEM Average Turnover (Last 3 Years)q
sq6{ur ffidr d 3itsd -fttr+r (rrd 3 Esf d} 25 Lakh (s)

MSE Exemption for Years Of
Experience/3r{m }. ssT t (ra(.gt Q;c/ and
Turnover,/r+Jt{t fi fr(, r'a('s$ o} ge ura t

Yes

Startup Exemption for Years Of
Experience/3r{fiq }. qS t EtJrq Q;c/ and
Turnover,/ rfttr+t }. frs g&rq o} p urr t

Yes

Document required from sellerl'fuh-ar t aiz)
zrs a€rt-m

Experience Criteria,Bidder Turnover,Certificate (Requested
in ATC),OEt4 Authorization Certificate,OEM Annual
Turnover,Additional Doc 1 (Requested in ATC)
*ln case any bidder is seeking exemption from Experience /
Turnover Criteria, the supporting documents to prove his
eliqibility for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by
the buyer

Bid to RA enabled/'fus t M ffi f6'q ffiqr No

Type of Bid/fu5 i5r q-fi{ Two Packet Bid

Primary product category Modular Work Stations (V2)

1/ 10

Organisation Name^izra u are

Accounta nt General (a&e), Patna



Bid Detailsf;rs fu+rur

EMD Detail€(rfi& ffi{q

Time allowed for Technical Clarifications
during technical evaluation/8ffi61 *{ifd il
dkra il6fi61 wfifiq f-{ 3r{rd uf,q

lnspection Required (By Empanelled
lnspection Authority / Agencies pre-
registered with GeM)

684000Estimated Bid Value/3r{era-d Fifs {s
Total va lue wise evaluation

Requ ired/3{r{aqfdr No
I

ePBG Detai l/5fi4-* F.IdRur

Advisory Bank/Er+5t d'o

ePBG Percentage17"l7$0-ffi qfrqrd (% )

Duration of ePBG required (Monthsl7$0-ffi ff
3rtf$d 3rcfu (E-ffi).

State Ba nk of lnd ia

3.00

41

l

(a). EMD & performance security should be in favour of Beneficiary, wherever it is applicable./g(rfier 3fu €qr{d
ilfirfrd {rft}, r-6i {6 dr{.d-e t, drrn?ff b qsi f 6tfr srF('l

Beneficiary/?lsrfi :

PAo(Audit), Biha r, Patna
OFFICE OF THE ACCOUNTANT GENERAL(A&E), BIHAR, PATNA
(Sanjay Kumar)

Splitting/frarirfi

Bid splitting not appliedfdfr 6in6a 6p1afr l+-<r zr+

Mtl Purchase PreferenceA43G3frg qtl-{ trt{dr

Mll Purchase Preference/rrfr3rf,:n$ qt-4 4t{ar ;
Yes

MsE Purchase Preference^ (rg$ qt-{ 4{r{dr

MSE Purchase Preference/qfrss$ qtrq Etlq-dr Yes

2/70

2 Days

No

Evaluation Method/t-qi6a Ir<F



I. lf the bidder is a Micro or Small Enterprise as per latest definitions under MSME rules, the bidder shall be
exempted from the requirement of "Bidder Turnover" criteria and "Experience Criteria" subject to meeting of
quality and technical specifications. lf the bidder is OEM of the offered products, it would be exempted from the
"OEM Average Turnover" criteria also subject to meeting of quality and technical specifications. ln case any
bidder is seeking exemption from Turnover / Experience Criteria, the supporting documents to prove his eligibility
for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by the buyer.
2. lf the bidder is a Startup, the bidder shall be exempted from the requirement of "Bidder Turnover" criteria and
"Experience Criteria" subject to their meeting of quality and technical specifications. lf the bidder is OEM of the
offered products, it would be exempted from the "OEM Average Turnover" criteria also subject to meeting of
quality and technical specifications. ln case any bidder is seeking exemption from Turnover / Experience Criteria,
the supporting documents to prove his eligibility for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by the buyer.
3. The minimum average annual financial turnover of the bidder during the last three years, ending on 31st
I4arch of the previous financial year, should be as indicated above in the bid document. Documentary evidence in
the form of certified Audited Balance Sheets of relevant periods or a certificate from the Chartered Accountant /
Cost Accountant indicating the turnover details for the relevant period shall be uploaded with the bid. ln case the
date of constitution / incorporation of the bidder is less than 3-year-old, the average turnover in respect of the
completed financial years after the date of constitution shall be taken into account for this criteria.
4. OEM Turn Over Criteria: The minimum average annual financial turnover of the OEM of the offered product
during the last three years, ending on 31st March of the previous financial year, should be as indicated in the bid
document. Documentary evidence in the form of certified Audited Balance Sheets of relevant periods or a
certificate from the Chartered Accountant / Cost Accountant indicating the turnover details for the relevant period
shall be uploaded with the bid. ln case the date of constitution / incorporation of the OEM is less than 3 year old,
the average turnoveT in respect of the completed financial years after the date of constitution shall be taken into
account for this criteria.
5. Preference to Make ln lndia products (For bids < 200 Crore):Preference shall be given to Class L local supplier
as defined in public procurement (Preference to Make in lndia), Order 2017 as amended from time to time and its
subsequent Orders/Notifications issued by concerned Nodal N4inistry for specific Goods/Products. The minimum
local content to qualify as a CIass 1 local supplier is denoted in the bid document. lf the bidder wants to avail the
Purchase preference, the bidder must upload a certificate from the oEM regarding the percentage of the local
content and the details of locations at which the local value addition is made along with their bid, failing which
no purchase preference shall be granted. ln case the bid value is more than Rs 10 Crore, the declaration relating
to percentage of local content shall be certified by the statutory auditor or cost auditor, if the OEM is a company
and by a practicing cost accountant or a chartered accountant for OEMS other than companies as per the Public
Procurement (preference to Make-in -lndia) order 2017 dated 04.06.2020. Only Class-l and Class-ll Local suppliers
as per Mll order dated 4.6.2020 will be eligible to bid. Non - Local suppliers as per Mll order dated 04.06.2020 are
not eligible to participate. However, eligjble micro and small enterprises will be allowed to participate .The
buyers are advised to refer the O14 No. F. U4l2021-PPD dated 1.8.05.2023.
ot4 No.1 4 2021 PPD dated 18.05.2023 forcompliance of Concurrent application of Public Procurement Policy
for Micro and Small Enterprises order, 2012 and Public Procurement (Preference to l4ake in lndia) order, 2017.

6. Purchase preference to Micro and Small Enterprises (N4SES): Purchase preference will be given to N45Es as
defined in Public Procurement Policy for N4icro and Small Enterprises (MSES) order, 201"2 dated 23.03,2012 issued
by Ministry of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises and its subsequent Orders/Notifications issued by concerned
Ministry. lf the bidder wants to avail the Purchase preference, the bidder must be the manufacturer of the offered
product in case of bid for supply of goods. Traders are excluded from the purview of Public Procurement Policy for
N4icro and Small Enterprises. ln respect of bid for Services, the bidder must be the Service provider of the offered
Service. Relevant documentary evidence in this regard shall be uploaded along with the bid in respect of the
offered product or service. lf L-1 is not an MSE and MSE Seller (s) has/have quoted price within L-I+ 15%
(Selected by Buyer)of margin of purchase preference /price band defined in relevant policy, such Seller shall be
given opportunity to match L-1 price and contract will be awarded for 25%(selected by Buyer) percentage of
totalQUANT|TY.The buyers are advised to refer the OM No-F.1/4/202I--PPD dated 18.05.2023
OM_No.1_4_2021 PPD dated_18.05.2023 for compliance of Concurrent application of Public Procurement Policy
for Micro and Small Enterprises Order, 2012 and Public Procurement (Preference to Make in lndia) Order.2017.
7. Estimated Bid Value indicated above is being declared solely for the purpose of guidance on EMD amount and
for determining the Eligibility Criteria related to Turn Over, Past Performance and Project / Past Experience etc.
This has no relevance or bearing on the price to be quoted by the bidders and is also not going to have any
impact on bid participation. Also this is not going to be used as a criteria in determining reasonableness of
quoted prices which would be determined by the buyer based on its own assessment of reasonableness and
based on competitive prices received in Bid / RA process.

Modular Work Stations (V2) ( 1 per seat )

3/10



(Minimum 5oyo and 2Oo/o Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier
respectivelyflErTu, .iDt 1 3it{ *gfl z + +qrfiq :rtfu 6 sq f rTFdr qrE 6{i & frs 3rE?rr6)

Technical Specifications/Ad6I fuRIB{f

* As oer GeM Cateoorv Soecification/ia h}Ifi r4AIE fi :r+srr

Type / shape of cluster Single Seater L Shape Cluster

CONSTRUCTION Wire Management for
electric switch

specification

GENERIC

MATERIAL

INSTALLATION
COMMIISONNING

Specif ication lrtametftQID .5t

at,r

Type of system

INSTALLATION
€oM M tsstoN rNG

Frame material for work
station

Bid RequirementtrE fi fts 3rrflTfr (Allowed

Values)isqlrir {
Tile based system (shape fit tiles), Hybrid panel based
system (combination of sliding & snap fit tiles). Desk
based system, Storage based system, Panel based
system

Skirting race-way, Mounted on bottom tile or back,
Below table top by cable trays, Above the table Top,
Below table top

The price includes the cost of installation and
commissioning of the entire unit at consignee site
(excluding the cost of Civil Work which would be got
done by the Consignee at his own cost as per design
and layout plan provided by the seller).

Prelaminated particle board Grade I type ll
conform ing to lS 12823/Latest

Fabric upholstered with Foam and Prelaminated
particle board, Laminate, Fabric tackable, Fabric
magnetic, Glass Writing board, Back painted glass
tiles, Plain glass tiles, White Board, NA

Fabric tackable, Fabric magnetic, Decorative
laminate, Laminated Glass, Plain Glass, Sadwiched
Glass, White Marker Screen, Prelaminated particle
board divider, Acrylic,Acoustic divider, NA

Work top support material Gable end made of prelaminated particle board

Material of table top

Table top finish material Prela minated

Thickness of table top
finish

0.8 mm

Thickness of under table
top finish

0.8 mm

Material of tiles for top

Material of intermediate
tiles

Fabric upholstered with Foam and Prelaminated
partic le board

Material of bottom tiles Prela minated particle board tile

Material of leg Prelaminated particle board Conforming to is
1282 3/latest

lLoop teg, lnverted U leg, Tapered Leg, Pole Type, NA

Screen/Divider Material

Overhead Storage Provided

Type of leg

lNo Overhead Storage

41tO

Powder Coated Extruded Aluminium Sections



Specification

DI14ENSION

KEYBOARD TRAY

PEDESTAL UNIT

Thickness of table top
t2mm

Overall height of work
station partition tlomm

Thickness of side
partition/panel t2mm

Height of table top alomm i 
zso mm

Length of table top (main
frame) tlo mm

Length of table top (Return
Frame)t LOmm

Depth of table top i lomm 600 mm

Bid Requirement/fr-s b frs 3Ir4lTd (Allowed

Values)/3r{rd {e
15 00 mm

1500 mm

25 mm

1350 mm

8mm, 15 mm, 1.8 mm,20 mm,23 mm, 25 mm,30
mm, 35 mm,40 mm,45 mm, 50 mm,55 mm,60 mm,
65 mm, 70 mm, 75 mm, NA

15 mm, 18 mm, 20 mm, 25 mm,30 mm,35 mm, 40
mm,45 mm, 50 mm, 55 mm, 60 mm,65 mm, 70 mm,
75 mm, NA

40 mm x 40 mm, 50 mm x 50 mm, 40 mm x 20 mm,
60 mm x 20 mm,60 mm x 25 mm,60 mm x 30 mm,

Stainless steel, CRCA. Plastic PVC, Prelaminated
particle board, Prelaminated MDF board. NA

0.8 mm ( for metal), 0.9 mm ( for metal), 1 mm (for
metal), L-3 mm(For plastics), 18 mm,25 mm, NA

1

Top supporting, Free standing full height with castor,
free standing low height with castor, Free standing
full height without castor, free standing low height
without castor, NA

One drawer, Two drawers, Three drawers

leg size/Section

Thickness of leg/section
/material

Material of keyboard tray

Material thickness of
keyboard tray

Total number of Pedestal
unit provided

construction of pedestal

Total Number of drawers
/storage in Pedestal units

Locking system of pedestal Center locking

Thickness of the complete body
fascia & drawer materia I

18 mm

Thickness of main frame t2
mm

Drawer Bottom Material
Thickness

50 mm x 25 mm, 18 mm Dia,25 mm Dia,45 mm Dia,
50 mm Dia, NA

Pedesta I handle material

Pedestal shade

18 mm

18 mm

Chrome plated

As per buyer's choice(to be indicated during bid
creatio n )

Back Panel Thickness in
Pedestal Unit

5/10

specification NamerfrFtfr .5I ,

"fllq

25 mm



Specification

Depth of pedestal unit t10mm, 450 mm

Height of pedestal unit t5mm lzzs mm

FINISH Powder coating thickness of
frame

50 micron

CERTIFICATION Test reports to be furnished Yes
to buyer on demand

BIFMA Certification Yes

OEM of offered product is ISO Yes
9001:2 015 certified

OEM of offered product is l5O
14001:2015 certified

Yes

Warranty period 1 Year

Consignees/Reporting Off icerAtfu*/Rdft4 sffi and/ Aqr Quantity/trdr

WARRANTY

Specif ication NamerfrRIE a
;IEE

Bid RequirementtraB t fu(, 3ndl?]i5 (Allowed

Values)/3IgfiI ta:{

Quantity/ern Delivery Dayslffi 6
A-d

Bid Requirementf+s il hq 3nq?q6 (Allowed
Values)/3tl4iT {a

Hybrid panel based system (combination of sliding &
snap fit tiles)

fnS.No
Consignee

Reporting/officer/
qtffitzhdfur

3{ffi
Address/qat

Pankaj Kumar

800001,Office of the
Accountant General (A&E),
Maha leka kar Bhavan, Bir
Chand Patel Path,

GeN4 C teoorv s oec ificatio n /*fr &Jrft fdfclfu i 3r-fr€R

Specification
Specifacation Name/frRtE tEr

aliq

1

{

1 2t

Modular Work Stations (V2) ( 4 per seat )

(Minimum 5oyo and 2oyo Local Content required for qualifying as Class L and Class 2 Local Supplier
respectively/E-aT, M r 3itr .tvfr 2 h erfrq 3n{fu } w * rrFar qrE 6{i }' fts 3rr{eT6)

Technical Specificationsm6l frF!fulf

GENERIC Type of system

6/10



Specification

CONSTRUCTION

MATERIAL

INSTALLATION
coMt\4 soNNtNG

Specif ication NamerfiRlB w
;Ir4

Type / shape of cluster

Wire Management for
electric switch

Pla in edge banded with

Bid Requirementf{s il fr(' 3IrElq6 (Allowed

Values)/3I{ffaI {('zI

Single Seater L Shape Cluster, Single Seater
Rectangular Cluster, Single Seater Rectangular
Cluster with Back to Back sitting, Double Seater C

shape Cluster with Curvilinear Top, Double Seater T
shape Cluster with Curvilinear Top, Double Seater
Rectangular shape Cluster with Side By Side sitting,
Double Seater Rectangular shape Cluster with Back to
Back sitting. Four Seater H Shape Cluster with
Curvilenear Top, Four Seater Plus Shape Cluster with
Curvilenear Top, Four Seater Rectangular Cluster with
Straight Line Side by Side Sitting, Four Seater
Rectangular Cluster with 2 X 2 Opposite Sitting, Six
Seater Rectangular Cluster with 3 X 3 Opposite
Sitting, Three seater Rectangular cluster

Skirting race-way, Mounted on bottom tile or back,
Below table top by cable trays, Above the table Top,
Below table top

I 2mm PVC tape

The price includes the cost of installation and
commissioning of the entire unit at consignee site
(excluding the cost of Civil Work which would be got
done by the Consignee at his own cost as per design
and layout plan provided by the seller).

0.4 mm,0.6 mm, 0.72 mm.0.8 mm, 1mm, 1.5 mm,
3.5 mm, 4 mm, NA

0.4 mm.0.6 mm, 0.72 mm, 0.8 mm, 1mm, 1.5 mm,
3.5 mm, 4 mm, NA

Fabric upholstered with Foam and Prelaminated
particle board

Powder Coated Extruded Aluminium Sections

Work top support material Gable end made of prelaminated particle board

Material of table top Prelaminated particle board Grade ll type ll
conforming to lS 12823/Latest

Table top finish material Prela minated

INSTALLATION
coM M tssroNrNG

Frame material for work
station

Material of intermediate
tiles

Thickness of table top
finish

Thickness of under table
top finish

Material of tiles for top

la minate

Material of bottom tiles Prelaminated particle board tile

Material of leg CRCA steel Conforming to is 513 latest, ERW tube
Conforming to lS 3074, ERW tube Conforming to lS
4923, Stainless Steel 202, Stainless Steel 304,
Aluminium, Prelaminated particle board Conforming
to is 12823/latest, 14.S, NA

Type of leg Loop leg, Inverted U leg, Tapered Leg, Pole Type, NA

Screen/Divider Material Prela minated particle board divider

Overhead Storage Provided No Overhead Storage

1t1O



Specification

DIM ENS ION

KEYBOARD TRAY

PEDESTAL UNIT

CERTIFICATION

WARRANTY

Specif ication NametfrRIE ;n

al,q

Length of table top (main
frame) t10 mm

Length of table top (Return
Framelt lomm

Depth of table top t 10mm 600 mm

Height of table top t10mm I zso 
'.n,

Thickness of table top
i2mm

Overall height of work
station partition tLOmm

Thickness of side
partition/panel a2mm

Thickness of main frame a2
mm

leg size/section l5ommx5omm

Thickness of leg/section
/material

9auge

Material of keyboard tray

Material thickness of
keyboard tray

Total number of Pedestal
unit provided

Construction of pedestal

Total Number of draw€rs
/storage in Pedestal units

Complete body facia and
drawer materia I in Pedestal
Unit

Test reports to be furnished
to buyer on demand

Warranty period 1 Year

Bid Requirementf{E t fu(, 3nE1{6 (allowed

Valuesl/rfldT {a
1200 mm

NA (For rectangularJ

25 mm

12 00 mm

25 mm

15 mm, 18 mm,20 mm,25 mm, 30 mm,35 mm,40
mm, 45 mm, 50 mm, 55 mm, 60 mm, 65 mm, 70 mm,
75 mm, NA

l"
Stainless steel. CRCA, Plastic PVC, Prelaminated
particle board, Prelaminated N4DF board, NA

0.8 mm (for metal), 0.9 mm (for metal), 1 mm (for
metal), 1-3 mm(For plastics), 18 mm, 25 mm, NA

l, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8,9, 10, NA

Top supporting, Free standing full height with castor,
free standing low height with castor, Free standing
full height without castor, free standing low height
without castor, NA

Three drawers

Yes, No

8/10

MDF board of grade SBG ll of lS 12406/Latest



' ConsigneesTReporting OfficerAtm/ftmE r 3rffi and/ defi Quantity/Erir

txS. No
Consignee

Reporting/Officer/
qtffizffstErr

Jffi
Quantity/Ern

Delivery DaysGffi &
E;rs

1 Pankaj Kumar

800001,Office of the
Accountant General (A&E),
Mahalekakar Bhavan, Bir
Chand Patel Path,

21

special terms and conditions-version:1 effective from 29-o3-2023 for category Modular work
Stations (V2)

1, After award of contract- Successful bidder shall have to get Detailed Design Drawings approved from
buyer before startinq fabrication. Successful bidder shall submit Detailed Design Drawing for Buyers
approval within 7 working days of award of contract .Buyer shall either approve the Drawings or will
provide complete list of modification required in the drawings within 7 working days. Seller shall be
required to ensure supply as per approved Drawings with modifications as communicated by Buyer. lf
there is delay from buyer side in approval of drawing-the delivery period shall be re-fixed without LD for
the period of delay in approval of Drawing.

Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditionsr$-ar rru *s,r* f{s ffr tua}q erf

1. Generic

oPTION CLAUSE; The Purchaser reserves the right to increase or decrease the quantity to be ordered up
to 25 percent of bid quantity at the time of placement of contract. The purchaser also reserves the right to
increase the ordered quantity by up to 25% of the contracted quantity during the currency of the
contract at the contracted rates. Bidders are bound to accept the orders accordingly.

2. Generic

Actualdelivery (and lnstallation & Commissioning (if covered in scope of supply)) is to be done at
following address

OFFICE OF THE ACCOUNTANT GENERAL (A&E)
BEER CHAND PATEL PATH
NEAR RAVINDRA BHAWAN
BIHAR
PATNA

3. Service & Support

Dedicated /toll Free Telephone No. for Service Support : BIDDER/OEM must have Dedicated/toll Free
Telephone No. for Service Support.

4. Service & Support

Escalation Matrix For Service Support : Bidder/OEM must provide Escalation Matrix of Telephone Numbers
for Service Su pport.

5. Certificates

Bidder's offer is liable to be rejected if they don't upload any of the certificates / documents sought in the
Bid document, ATC and Corrigendum if any.

4

9/t0

Address/trdr



6. Buyer Added Bid Specific ATc

Buyer up loaded ATC document Click here to view the file

The additional terms and conditions have been incorporated by the Buyer after approval of the Competent
Authority in Buyer Organization, whereby Buyer organization is solely responsible for the impact of these clauses
on the bidding process, its outcome, and consequences thereof including any eccentricity / restriction arising in
the bidding process due to these ATC5 and due to modification of technical specifications and / or terms and
conditions governing the bid. Any clause(s) incorporated by the Buyer regarding following shall be treated as
null and void and would not be considered as part of bid:-

1 Definition of Class I and Class ll suppliers in the bid not in line with the extant Order / Office Memorandum
issued by DPIIT in this regard.

Seeking EMD submission from bidder(s), including via AdditionalTerms & Conditions, in contravention to
exemption provided to such sellers under GeM GTC.

Publishing Custom / BOQ bids for items for which regular GeM categories are available without any
Category item bunched with it.
Creating BoQ bid for single item.
Mentioning specific Brand or Make or Model or l4anufacturer or Dealer name.

Mandating submission of documents in physical form as a pre-requisite to qualify bidders.
Floating / creation of work contracts as Custom Bids in Services.
Seeking sample with bid or approval of samples during bid evaluation process.

Mandating foreign / international certifications even in case of existence of lndian Standards without
specifying equivalent lndian Certification / standards.
Seeking experience from specific organization / department / institute only or from foreign / export
experience.
Creating bid for items from irrelevant categories-
lncorporating any clause against the MSME policy and Preference to Make in lndia Policy.
Reference of conditions published on any external site or reference to external documents/clauses.
Asking for any Tender fee / Bid Participation fee / Auction fee in case of Bids / Forward Auction, as the
case may be.

2

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11.

72.

13.

t4.

Further, if any seller has any objection/grievance against these additional clauses or otherwise on any aspect of
this bid, they can raise their representation agalnst the same by using the Representation window provided in
the bid details field in Seller dashboard after logging in as a seller within 4 days of bid publication on GeM. Buyer
is duty bound to reply to all such representations and would not be allowed to open bids if he fails to reply to
such representations.

This Bid is also ooverned bv the Gene ral Terms and Conditions/ z16 f g qrar4 ?rd h rfll-d sfi wR-a t
ln terms of 6eM GTC clar.rse 26 req.rdrng Restn.trons on procurement from a bidder ol a country which shares a and border with tndia, afy bidder frcm a .ountry which
shares a la.d border w th ndia will be eligible to bid in this te,rder only il the bidder is registered with the Competent Alrhority, white participatirg in bid, Bidder hae to
undertate compl,ance of th s and any false declarat,on and non-.ompliance of this would be a qround for immediate termination or rhe contra.t and turther tegat acuon

in accordance w rh the ra*,.r*s & srarar erd i' cjs ze fi {Eai C errd } {rpr a1fr fier ergr an? qri ter h fuf{ d qo-q
(r{ qfiqtr fi {iqtr d s{r{d *' €rer {fr *ar srflr 6-{i qri ear 61 6t$ sfi fu< 5u Efa-a * fus -a d ft\' drfi qr{ 6ir[
sE TF fus ii qrm {rsrfr qrfufirt *. qrq rrfrt-d rt rfus d elrdr ii srq fcs{ +) 5++r r6wea orar fan 3ik 6f$ sfr

rr a dqqr 16(' qri q ts6r 3r{qrafr a or} qr 3r{i1r 6} aEFra sarE fie 3ik ry{fi fi 3r{sR 3{rn 61 6r{fi 6rW
61 3fin{ drn I

---Thank You/qso-q---

l0/ 10

Disclaimer/vear


